Epsilon Group Inc.

Field Disturbance Input Technology - Proximity Sensors and Data Entry Devices

819 Pleasant Ave. Highland Park, Illinois 60035 U.S.A. Voice (847) 926 0017 * www.8w.com * FAX (847) 926-0432

Non Disclosure Agreement, entered today, _____ ____, between Epsilon Group Inc. and _____, named hereinafter CORPORATION .

CORPORATION indicated a willingness to receive and examine experimental prototype samples of Epsilon Group Inc.'s Field Disturbance Input Technology FDIT[™] devices (hereinafter, "Samples") and oral and written disclosures relating to same (hereinafter, "Information") for the purpose of evaluating its interest in the Information and Samples (hereinafter, the "Evaluation"). Epsilon Group Inc. considers the Samples and Information to be proprietary. Epsilon Group Inc. is willing to provide CORPORATION with Samples and Information for Evaluation on the following terms and conditions, namely that:

- 1. CORPORATION agrees to receive the Samples and Information in confidence and not use the Samples and Information for any purpose other than Evaluation hereunder;
- 2. CORPORATION further agrees to keep the Samples and Information and the fact of their existence secret and not disclose the same to any third parties, except and only to the extent necessary to perform Evaluation;
- 3. At the conclusion of Evaluation, or upon request, CORPORATION further agrees to return the Samples and Information to Epsilon Group Inc., or to dispose of them as specifically requested by Epsilon Group Inc.

The obligations of confidentiality, non-use, and non-disclosure set forth in Paragraphs 1 and 2 above shall continue for a period of five (5) years from the date first hereinabove written, unless the subject matter of the Samples and/or Information becomes a part of the public domain or is rightfully communicated to CORPORATION from another source without any restrictions as to disclosure or use, or was already in CORPORATION's possession prior to the date the subject matter was communicated to it by Epsilon Group Inc., as evidenced by written records.

Nothing herein shall be construed as giving CORPORATION any rights or licenses under any of Epsilon Group Inc. patents or other intellectual property.

This agreement shall be construed, interpreted, and governed by the laws of the State of Illinois, USA, CORPORATION further agrees that it shall be liable for any legal fees or costs associated with enforcing the terms of this agreement and/or recovering any damages resulting from any breach of this agreement on its part.

Luc Pisau President and CEO Epsilon Group Inc.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

(Company Name, please print)

Signature

BY:

DATE:

NAME:

TITLE: Please Print

Please Print I hereby attest that I am authorized to enter into agreements such as presented herein on behalf of abovementioned CORPORATION.